while maintaining the ability of the introducer sheath 1000 to self-recover the diameter 

of the lumen to the post-delivery diameter. In some examples, the introducer sheath 

1000 is operable to have the lumen diameter expanded from twenty-five (25) to one 

hundred percent (100), from one hundred (100) to one hundred twenty-five (125), from 

one hundred twenty-five (125) to two hundred (200), or from two hundred (200) to three 

hundred (300) percent of the initial diameter while maintaining the ability of the 

introducer sheath 1000 to self-recover the diameter of the lumen to the post-delivery 

diameter.  

[00156] In various examples, the post-delivery diameter (e.g., di) generally